www.ecourtsindia.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17140-17141/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2023 in CM No.8886/2023 and CM No.8887/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KHEM CHAND SAINI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.154113/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the High Court's judgment dated 20.05.2014 (Annexure P-3), list these matters on 25.08.2023 before a Bench of which one of us (Surya Kant, J.) is not a member.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)