SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17140-17141/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2023 in CM No. 8886/2023 01-06-2023 in CM No. 8887/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KHEM CHAND SAINI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.154113/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\,$

Date: 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR Mr. Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ankeeta Appana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Simultaneously, service may also be effected on the learned counsel representing the State.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR