SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17140-17141/2023

KHEM CHAND SAINI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madura Chitnis, Adv. Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 to 8, there is no appearance. However, Mr. Rajat Mohan Dwivedi, Ld. Advocate appearing for Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.6. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.3 submits that vakalatnama would be filed on behalf of respondent no.1 and 2 also. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3.

List again on 11.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm